#### 504203241 01/30/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4249917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIWON LEE	01/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Y-BRAIN INC.	
Street Address:	(GAJEONG-DONG) #304 CONVERGENCE TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH COMMERCIALIZATION CENTER, 218, GAJEONG-RO YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 305-700		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15500308	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5230-0712
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5230-0712 F Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 041564 FRAME: 0426** 504203241

Client Ref. No.: DOP160358PCT/US

# ASSIGNMENT

whiel	In co r is beret	susideration of the premises and by acknowledged, the undersigns	f other good and valued,	able consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
	1)	LEE, Kiwon		
				box if continued on page 2
Cents (here	ng a pi er. <b>218</b> inafter	lace of business at <u>(Gajeo</u> I <u>, Gajeong-ro-Yuseong-g</u> u	<u>ng-dong) #304 Ci</u> <u>Daejeon 305-70(</u> ) the entire right	reby sells, assigns and transfers unto Y-BRAIN INC.  Drivergence Technology Research Commercialization  J. Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns title and interest for the United States of America
	ELE	CTRICAL STIMULATI	ON DEVICE	
(2)	for a Unite	thich an application for United d States Patent Application No.	States Letters Paten	t was filed on and identified by; or
(6)	for w	hich an application for United St	atos Letters Patent wa	is executed on,
an contine Proper	actions-i ly to the	es betters ratem which may be in-part thereof, and the right to seld ASSIGNEE, for its interes	granted therefore and all benefits under t it as ASSIGNEE, its	es Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or he International Convention for the Protection of Industrial successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:
applica ASSIG	NEE, its tions fo NEE, its	sum obtaining original, divisions 8 successors, assigns and legal n 1 patent based thereon, growing	H, reissaed or extende opresentatives, and w a not of or related to	interest, and to tender all necessary assistance in making ad Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said thout further remaneration, in and to any improvements, and to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said of essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNE	D on the	e date indicated acide my signatu	12(0) Like	
1)	12,	Man Lec Z		2017.01.23
Name	LEE, K	iwen	Constant :	Those

Unic

**RECORDED: 01/30/2017** 

**PATENT REEL: 041564 FRAME: 0427**